504708671 12/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4755393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL R. NELSON	03/22/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOME DEPOT PRODUCT AUTHORITY, LLC	
Street Address:	2455 PACES FERRY ROAD NORTHEAST	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29631482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-456-8400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 77 W. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-1732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 072031.030879	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS P. MALLOY
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis P. Malloy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504708671 REEL: 044507 FRAME: 0242

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	$\mathbf{I}_{\mathbf{s}}$	Michael	R.	Nelson	residing	at
106 Cabin Gate, Peacht	tree City,	Georgia 30269		("As	signor"), have	invented
certain new and useful inv	entions as	described on attac	hed Exhib	it A (collectively	the "Patents")	

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, hereby sell and assign to HOME DEPOT PRODUCT AUTHORITY, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 2455 Paces Ferry Road Northeast, Atlanta GA 30339, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention invented by me, and the application for United States patent therefor, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain corresponding patent or industrial design protection which may be granted thereon in the United States or foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration or design patent to Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. I covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model or design protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Assignor and Assignee hereby grants to the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, this 22 day of Michael R. Nelson (signature)

Witness:

(sighature)

(printed name)

CHI 66859188v1

PATENT REEL: 044507 FRAME: 0243

$\frac{\text{EXHIBIT A}}{\text{PATENTS}}$

CAO:	Стайн¶ФХт,	Tilling/Dates	Commey:
SLEDGE HAMMER	29/559,095	March 24, 2016	U.S.
STRIKING TOOL HEAD	29/559,102	March 24, 2016	U.S.
OVERSTRIKE FOR A STRIKING TOOL	29/559,107	March 24, 2016	U.S.
OVERSTRIKE FOR A STRIKING TOOL	29/559,112	March 24, 2016	U.S.
TOOL GRIP	29/559,114	March 24, 2016	U.S.
TOOL GRIP	29/559,116	March 24, 2016	U.S.
AXE	29/559,118	March 24, 2016	U.S.
LANDSCAPE AXE	29/559,120	March 24, 2016	U.S.
SPLITTING AXE	29/559,122	March 24, 2016	U.S.
MAUL	29/559,124	March 24, 2016	U.S.
STRIKING TOOL HEAD	29/559,126	March 24, 2016	U.S.

CHI 66859188v1

RECORDED: 12/29/2017

PATENT REEL: 044507 FRAME: 0244